
UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MäNICIPALITY 

TENDER NOTICE NO. UKM/ 002WW/ 2023-2024 DATED- 01-02-2024 

sealcd tenders in two bid system from bonafidc, reliable aud resourceful contractors having experIcnce 

Application, in duplicatc,cnclosing single photo copy of necessary crcdentals, 
Valid Pan issued by the I.T.Dept.,Govt, of India, Valid 15 digit Goods and Services 

Tax payer identification Number (GSTIN) under GST AC. 2017.Trade 1License & P.Tax Payment Certificate etc. 
"Tax invoice(s) needs to be issued by the supplier for raising claim under the contract showing 
separately the tax chargcd in accordance with the provisions of GST Act,20 17". As instructed 

by Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No.4374/E(Y) DI. 13-07-20 17. For oblaining 
permission of issuing tender documents will have to be subnittecd to the Chairman of this 

Municipality with duc production of original certificates -Credentials/ documents relating 
to succcssful conmplction of similar nature of singlc work within last 3( three) years 
valuing at 1/3rd of the amount of cnder under any Government / Semi Government 
Departmecnts. Complcte tendcr documents will be available for sale rom the W.W. 

Department of this Municipality on payment of the cost of tender papcrs as mentioned below. 
However the Municipality preserves the right of rejccting any application wilthoul showing 

any cause thercof. Scalcd tenders addresscd to the Chaiman only. Thc left hand corner 
of the cnvelop containing thc tendcr should be markcd with the namc for which it is 

JNo 

The Chaiman, Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipalitv Dist Hooghly. West Bengal invites 

1 

in similar nature of work(s) as mentioncd bclow. 

The authority does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to 
accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

All other terms and conditions may be seen from the detailed tender documents. 
Cess will be charged as per Govt. Rule. 

Name of 
Scheme 

2 

(endered. 

All the Tender documents should be filled up properly by the Contractor, 
failing which the Tender will be considered as Informal. 

Payment will be made after all the statutory deductions as per pravailing Govt. rules. 

Fund 

Earnest Moncy should be deposited through Bank Draft /Pay Order in 
favour of "Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality". 

During the tender evaluation process, the "BID A" will be opened first. Those tenderer who have qualified the essential & other requirements will be identified and only their "BID B" ie. financial bid 
will be opened. The "BID B" of those tenderer failing to meet the technical & other requirements of 

(a) Date of uploading Tender & issuence of Tender Paper - 01 - 02- 2024 

GST will be paid separately as aplicable & admissible. 

(c) Last of date dropping the Tender Documents - 16-02-2024 
(d) Date of openingg of Tender 

participating i the tender will not be opened and will be rejected. 

(b) Last date of Purchase of Tender documents 09-02-2024 between 10-30 a.m. to 2-30 p.m. 

16-02-2024 after 3-00 p.m. 

Name ofWork(s) 

3 

100 mm dia D.I. Pipe Line Washing at B.M.Saha road off shoot near 
pagakama appartment,shree krishna appartment,near the house of 
patikhi kar,near kartick mukherjee house, Charakdanga Road near 
67 caren care.Maa jear Ashribad, Shantinagar by lane near Dr. A 
Ghoshal House, Gour Mitra House, Jatin Biswas House, Joyguru 
Vaban, Dharsha near Maszid, near sk. Alam House, near Biswas 

Municipal Brick Field, Srajnath Mukherjee St. near Dilip Chakraborty house. 

Amount put 
to Tender 

4 

Ram Charan Chakratborty House,near S.Banerjee House, near Ranit 92420.00 
Ghosh House, N.C.SAHA Road near Sudarshan vila Arindam 
Mukherjee house, Bivekanda Apartment, Maa Safala& co., Chandra 
|loke Appartment,near Arup Ghosh House, A.S.Mukherjee 
House,Kumaresh Chakraborty House in ward no. 03,14,11,01,16,11 

Earnest 

noney 

1848.00 

Cost of 

T.paper 
6 

350.00 

Tine of 

completion 

15 days 

Chairn 

S.D.Money 
Release 

One Year 

UTTARPARA KOTRUNG MÚNICIPALITY 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

